AGENDA Special Meeting VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY Village Hall Auditorium 9915 - 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI July 11, 2011 5:15 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizen Comments
- 5. New Business
 - A. Consider Resolution #11-20 creating boundaries of Village wards within County Supervisory District boundaries.
 - B. Consider Ordinance #11-17 amending Chapter 98 of the Municipal Code relating to voting wards.
 - C. Consider Memorandum of Understanding Agreement between the Village, Wisconsin Department of Transportation and Lynch Dealership regarding access to STH 50 just west of the proposed 109th Avenue.
- 6. Village Board Comments
- 7. Adjournment

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk, 9915 – 39th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400